
MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Pima County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1File ID 14350 Name:

Status:Type: Contract and/or Award Approved

File created: In control:4/19/2022 Community and Workforce Development

On agenda: Final action:5/3/2022 5/3/2022

Title: To provide for Summer Youth short-term work experience and basic education, General Fund, for the
following:

Vendor Name/Contract Amount/Contract No.
SER-Jobs for Progress for Southern Arizona, Inc./$237,793.35/CT-CR-22-320
Goodwill Industries of Southern Arizona, Inc./$150,226.27/CT-CR-22-325
Tucson Youth Development, Inc./$163,721.64/CT-CR-22-339
Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., d.b.a. Community Outreach Program for the
Deaf/$48,517.26/CT-CR-22-324
Altar Valley School District/$73,732.50/CT-CR-22-318

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CT-CR-22-320, 2. CT-CR-22-325, 3. CT-CR-22-339, 4. CT-CR-22-324, 5. CT-CR-22-318

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors5/3/2022 1

Pima County Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

